# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert C. Moore	06/21/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11158129

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(612)334-3312 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-334-3312

Email: sgreenfield@wck.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph R. Kelly

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South Address Line 2: 1400 International Centre

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph R. Kelly

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment M61-948#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016257 FRAME: 0269** 

500039655

MS Docket No. 313011.01 (OC Docket No. M61.12-0948)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

June 21, 2005

**RECORDED: 07/13/2005** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016257 FRAME: 0270